

## City of Long Beach

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-0869 Version: 2 Name: FM - Budget - ORD. Water Rates

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:AdoptedFile created:8/28/2020In control:City CouncilOn agenda:9/8/2020Final action:9/15/2020

Title: Recommendation to declare ordinance approving Resolution No. WD-1429, a resolution of the City of

Long Beach Board of Water Commissioners establishing the rates and charges to be charged for water and sewer service and declaring the urgency thereof, and providing that this ordinance shall take effect at 12:01 am. on October 1, 2020, read and adopted as read. (Ordinance No. ORD-20-

0033)

**Sponsors:** Financial Management

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 090120-BH-15.10sr&att.pdf, 2. 090820-CBH-13.10sr&att.pdf, 3. ORD-20-0033 (EMERG).pdf, 4.

091520-ORD-27sr.pdf, 5. ORD-20-0033 (FINAL).pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/15/2020	2	City Council	approve recommendation and adopt	Pass
9/8/2020	1	City Council	approve recommendation to declare Emergency Ordinance No. ORD-, read, and adopted as read and laid over to the next regular meeting of the City Council for final reading	Pass
9/1/2020	1	City Council	laid over	

Recommendation to declare ordinance approving Resolution No. WD-1429, a resolution of the City of Long Beach Board of Water Commissioners establishing the rates and charges to be charged for water and sewer service and declaring the urgency thereof, and providing that this ordinance shall take effect at 12:01 am. on October 1, 2020, read and adopted as read. (Ordinance No. ORD-20-0033)

[Description/Discussion]

[Timing Considerations]

[Fiscal Impact]

Approve recommendation.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH APPROVING RESOLUTION NO. WD-1429, A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS ESTABLISHING THE RATES AND CHARGES TO BE CHARGED FOR WATER AND SEWER SERVICE AND DECLARING THE URGENCY THEREOF, AND PROVIDING THAT THIS ORDINANCE SHALL TAKE EFFECT AT 12:01 AM.

File #: 20-0869, Version: 2

ON OCTOBER 1, 2020

APPROVED:

THOMAS B. MODICA CITY MANAGER